For further analysis of regulatory VaR, SVaR, IRC and APR measures please refer to pages 179 of the Barclays PLC Annual Report.

Non-traded market risk

Net interest income sensitivity
The table below shows sensitivity analysis on the pre-tax net interest income for the non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities. The
sensitivity has been measured using the Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR) methodology as described on page 145 in Barclays PLC Pillar 3 report. The
benchmark interest rate for each currency is set as at 31 December of the same year. The effect of structural hedging is taken into account. The
tables below show that net interest income would increase given a rise in rates; however, this analysis does not include the potential impacts on the
impairment charge due to the effect of interest rates on affordability. This effect would depend on the wider economic environment and have the
opposite effect on total profit.

Banking book exposures held or issued by the Investment Bank are excluded from the interest rate sensitivity tables as these are measured and
managed using VaR.

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currency  31 December 2014 31 December 2013

 +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

 points points points points

The Group £m £m £m £m

GBP 126 (373) 92 (199)

USD 25 (19) 9 (21)

EUR (9) 24  (18) (7)

ZAR 11 (8) 10 (9)

Others 17 (8) 17 (7)

Total 170 (384) 110 (243)

As percentage of net interest income 1.40% (3.16)% 0.94% (2.09)%

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currency  31 December 2014 31 December 2013

 +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

 points points points Points

The Bank £m £m £m £m

GBP 115 (294) 79 (180)

USD 10 (7) 3 (6)

EUR (6) 16  (4) (1)

ZAR - -  - -

Others 9 (4) 8 (4)

Total 128 (289) 86 (191)

As percentage of net interest income 1.46% (3.30)% 0.94% (2.10)%
For net interest income sensitivity by business unit and analysis of non-traded market risk using economic capital please refer to page 181 of the
Barclays PLC Annual Report.

Risk review
Risk performance
Market risk

96

barclays.com/annualreport Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report 2014

Analysis of equity sensitivity

The table below measures the overall impact of a +/- 100bps movement in interest rates on available for sale and cash flow hedge reserves. This
data is captured using PV01 (Present Value of 1bp) which is an indicator of the shift in asset value for a 1 basis point shift in the yield curve. Note
that in 2014 the methodology used to estimate the impact of the negative movement applied a 0% floor to interest rates.

Analysis of equity sensitivity  31 December 2014 31 December 2013

 +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

 points points points points

The Group £m £m £m £m

Net Interest Income 170 (384) 110 (243)

Taxation effects on the above (41) 92  (27) 61

Effect on profit for the year 129 (292) 83 (182)

As percentage of net profit after tax 15.13% (34.19)% 6.31% (13.91)%

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 129 (292) 83 (182)

Available for sale reserve (698) 845  (861) 861

Cash flow hedge reserve (3,058) 2,048  (2,831) 2,808

Taxation effects on the above 901 (694) 923 (917)

Effect on equity (2,726) 1,907 (2,686) 2,570

As percentage of equity (4.13)% 2.89% (4.25)% 4.07%

As discussed in relation to the net interest income sensitivity table on page 95, the impact of a 100bps movement in rates is largely driven by PCB.
The movement in the AFS reserve shows lower sensitivity in 2014 due to the disposal of large debt security positions in Treasury.  Note that the
movement in the AFS reserve would impact CET1 Capital, but the movement in the cash flow hedge reserve would not be expected to impact CET1
Capital.

Analysis of equity sensitivity  31 December 2014 31 December 2013

 +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

 points points points points

The Bank £m £m £m £m

Net Interest Income 128 (289) 86 (191)

Taxation effects on the above (31) 69  (22) 48

Effect on profit for the year 97 (220) 64 (143)

As percentage of net profit after tax 6.52% (14.78)% (1.88)% 4.18%

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 97 (220) 64 (143)

Available for sale reserve (658) 805  (855) 855

Cash flow hedge reserve (2,936) 1,926  (2,831) 2,808

Taxation effects on the above 863 (655) 922 (916)

Effect on equity (2,634) 1,856  (2,700) 2,604

As percentage of equity (4.64)% 3.27% (5.10)% 4.91%

For analysis of net interest margins and balances please refer to pages 244 of the Barclays PLC Annual Report.

97

barclays.com/annualreport Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report 2014

Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to two sources of foreign exchange risk.

i) Transactional foreign currency exposure
Transactional foreign exchange exposures represent exposure on banking assets and liabilities, denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the transacting entity.

The Group’s risk management policies prevent the holding of significant open positions in foreign currencies outside the trading portfolio managed